ETAS ID: TM308924

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/01/2013

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Left Tackle LLC		05/01/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FSOV, LLC	
Street Address:	et Address: 555 West 18th Street	
City:	New York	
State/Country: NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	ostal Code: 10011	
Entity Type:	ntity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3982520	DRAFTSTREET

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

2022204201 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-220-4200

Email: tmdocketdc@kenyon.com

Erik C. Kane, Esq. - Kenyon & Kenyon LLP **Correspondent Name:** 

1500 K Street, NW Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 700

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15958-3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Erik C. Kane
SIGNATURE:	/Erik C. Kane/
DATE SIGNED:	06/27/2014

# **Total Attachments: 3**

source=FSOV Merger#page1.tif source=FSOV Merger#page2.tif source=FSOV Merger#page3.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005310 FRAME: 0492 900293420

# Delaware

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"LEFT TACKLE LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, WITH AND INTO "FSOV, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "FSOV, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE FIRST DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2013, AT 4 O'CLOCK P.M.

5048333 8100M

DATE: 05-01-13

AUTHENTICATION: 0399410

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005310 FRAME: 0493

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

130511699

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:05 PM 05/01/2013 FILED 04:00 PM 05/01/2013 SRV 130511699 - 5048333 FILE

# STATE OF DELAWARE

# CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

# MERGING

# LEFT TACKLE LLC

(a Delaware limited liability company)

# WITH AND INTO

# FSOV, LLC

(a Delaware limited liability company)

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209(c) of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, as amended (the "Act"), FSOV, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, hereby certifies the following information relating to the merger (the "Merger") of Left Tackle LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with and into FSOV, LLC:

FIRST: The names and state of formation of each of the limited liability companies constituent to the Merger are as follows:

<u>Name</u>	<u>Jurisdiction</u>
Left Tackle LLC	Delaware
FSOV, LLC	Delaware

SECOND: The agreement and plan of merger was entered into by the constituent limited liability companies and has been approved, adopted, certified, executed, and acknowledged by each of the constituent limited liability companies in accordance with Title 6, Section 18-209(b) of the Act.

THIRD: The name of the surviving limited liability company of the Merger is FSOV, LLC, which shall continue its existence as the surviving limited liability company under the name FSOV, LLC.

FOURTH: The executed agreement and plan of merger is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving limited liability company, at 555 West 18<sup>th</sup> Street, New York, NY 10011, and will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company, on request and without cost, to any member of either constituent limited liability company.

FIFTH: The Merger shall become effective upon filing.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005310 FRAME: 0494 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, FSOV, LLC has caused this Certificate of Merger to be signed by an authorized person on this 12th day of May, 2013.

FSOV, LLC

Name: Walter Michael Presz, III

Title: Senior Vice President.

20997443\_5

[Certificate of Merger]

2

**TRADEMARK REEL: 005310 FRAME: 0495**